FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-10-2002	ET	Patent Attorn	and Tradem ey Docket No	f Commerce ark Office 5. 08702.0100-0000 Number: 22,852
To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origin	102216528		ATTN. BOX A		
Name of conveying parties:     Neil M. Wolfman and Soo-P		2. N	lame and addre	ss of receiving	g party:
140ii W. 440ii Hari and 000-1	19.04.02	Name:	Wyeth		
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	dress: Five G	iralda Farms	
⊠ Assignment □	Merger	City: N	Madison		
Security  Agreement	Change of Name	State:	New Jersey	Zip Code:	07940
Other:		Additional	name(s) & Add	ress(es) attac	hed?
Execution Date: 8/20/2002 and 8	/26/2002, respectively.	[	] Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number: If this d	ocument is being filed together with	n a new applic	ation, the execu	tion date of th	e application:
A. Patent Application Number:		B. F	Patent Number(s	s):	
10/071,499					
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom correspondence d be mailed:	i	Total number of nvolved:	applications a	nd registrations
Name: Rebecca M. McNeill	SEP 0 4 2002 CO	7.	account)	lease charge	deficiency to depos
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HE & DUNNER, L.L	NDERSON, FARABOW, GARRET		Adillonzed	to be charged	no doposit doodin
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N					
City: Washington, D.C.					
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-091</u>	<u>6</u> 
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be document.	elief, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct	and any attache	ed copy is a tru	ue copy of the origir
Rebecca M. McNeill	<u>Rebecca</u> Sig	M. McM nature	eill_	9/4/	02
1	ber of pages including cover shee			s: 5	
i Ctai i iui					

PATENT REEL: 013259 FRAME: 0610

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

## MODIFIED AND STABILIZED GDF PROPEPTIDES AND USES THEREOF

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 8, 2002, Application No. 10/071,499; and

WHEREAS, Wyeth, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey 07940 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/267,509, filed February 8, 2001, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	Middlesex )	Name:	Neil M. Wolfman	
•	)	ss. Addres	s: 5 Phillips Lane	
	)		Doyer, MA_02030	
State of	Massachusetts j	By:	Neil M. Wellian	
	,	Date:	8/20/02	
			<del>- 1 / </del>	
Subscribe	d and sworn to before me this 20	th day of Aug	<u>vst,</u> 20 <u>02</u>	
DUATUR.	ne L. Elektrienung Notary Publi	ic		
J	V			

JASMINE L. ELEPTHERAKIS
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Measachusetts
My Commission Expires
July 4, 2008

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08702.0100-00000

County of <u>United States</u>)
State of <u>Massachuse (15</u>)

SS.

Name: Soo-Peang Khor

Address: 23 Sussex Road

Winchester, MA 01890

Ву:

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of August, 2002

PHYLLIS A. TOBEY **Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires May 8, 2003

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/04/2002** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013259 FRAME: 0612